deposited  Rs.25  Lakhs  pursuant  to  an  order  passed  by  this  Court  on 

27.01.2022 in Crl.OP.No.1441 of 2022 and the respondent had withdrawn 

the same.  It  is also seen that the condition imposed by this Court on 

18.07.2024 directing the petitioner to deposit Rs.1,01,00,000/- [Rupees 

One Crore One Lakh], pending the above revision was challenged before 

the  Hon’ble  Supreme Court  in  SLP (Crl.)  No.11348 of  2024 and  the 

Hon’ble Supreme Court vide order dated 30.08.2024 had granted interim 

stay of the said condition and further vide order dated 22.09.2025 had